



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HiperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0500214	1"x2"x24" wood stake	500.00	EACH	2.77	\$1,385.00
0500264	18" Heavy Duty Pry Bar #68392	8.00	EACH	8.1	\$64.80
0590014	2 GALLON GAS CAN	16.00	EACH	15.43	\$246.88
0500524	24" ZIP TIES	7.00	EACH	33.88	\$237.16
0500237	4 lb hammer	3.00	EACH	21	\$63.00
0590011	50:1 ONE GALLON TWO CYCLE MIXING OIL	181.00	EA	1.47	\$266.07
0500503	8" 40 LB ZIP TIES 500 CNT	9.00	EACH	36	\$324.00
0573701	ABSORBENT ROLL, 15" X 150'; SPILLTECH # GRSB150H	20.00	EA	50	\$1,000.00
0580033	AMDRO ANT PELLETS	28.00	EA	20.793	\$582.20
0580031	ANT & ROACH SPRAY	46.00	EA	5.15	\$236.90
0500007	BATTERY, 6 VOLT LANTERN TYPE	6.00	EA	8.37	\$50.22
0500006	BATTERY, 6 VOLT SPRING TYPE	1.00	EA	3	\$3.00
0500005	BATTERY, 9 VOLT, ENERGIZER EN22	398.00	EA	1.0981	\$437.04
0500002	BATTERY, AA - ENERGIZER EN91	3491.00	EA	0.48	\$1,675.68
0500001	BATTERY, AAA - ENERGIZER EN92	764.00	EA	0.56	\$427.84
0500003	BATTERY, C-CELL, ENERGIZER EN93	290.00	EA	0.87	\$252.30
0500008	BATTERY, CR2 LITHIUM; ENERGIZER EL1CR2BP	61.00	EA	4.36	\$265.96
0500004	BATTERY, D-CELL, ENERGIZER EN95	124.00	EA	1.15	\$142.60
0502001	BOTTLED WATER, PERSONAL SIZE	366.00	EA	6.76	\$2,474.16
0563800	BRUSH, 2" PAINT	13.00	EA	0.414	\$5.38
0563900	BRUSH, 4" PAINT	22.00	EA	1.9	\$41.80
0564000	BRUSH, WIRE	42.00	EA	2.0094	\$84.39
0502705	CABLE CLEANER, CRC 02150	155.00	EA	11.04	\$1,711.20
0590010	CHAIN SAW, BAR OIL	48.00	EA	7	\$336.00
0590005	CHAIN SAW, GAS POWERED; STIHL #MS250 18" BAR	1.00	EA	399.99	\$399.99
0579700	COA FLAG, 3 X 5, GETTYSBURG	5.00	EACH	69	\$345.00
0579800	COA FLAG, 4 X 6, GETTYSBURG # GFW0566762	2.00	EA	76.325	\$152.65
0579900	COA FLAG, 5 X 8, GETTYSBURG # GFW0566763	4.00	EA	144.11	\$576.44
0502702	COMPOUND, SILICONE LUBRICANT; ELASTIMOLD # SL5	15.00	EACH	7.9	\$118.50
0502711	CON DET WETTING AGENT	28.00	EA	81.39	\$2,278.92
0500015	COOLER, SPIGOT, RUBBERMAID # 2B8725WHT	8.00	EA	5.351	\$42.81
0500010	COOLER, WATER 1 GALLON, RUBBERMAID 1560	38.00	EA	14.93	\$567.34
0500014	COOLER, WATER 10 GALLON, RUBBERMAID 1610	11.00	EA	61.51	\$676.61
0500011	COOLER, WATER 2 GALLON, RUBBERMAID 1530	22.00	EA	23.5	\$517.00
0500012	COOLER, WATER 3 GALLON, RUBBERMAID 1683	32.00	EA	48.05	\$1,537.60
0500013	COOLER, WATER 5 GALLON, RUBBERMAID 1685	31.00	EA	37.22	\$1,153.82
0500300	CUTTING, OIL	0.00	EA	8.282	\$0.00
0500302	CUTTING, WHEEL LARGE	16.00	EA	8.2606	\$132.17
0500301	CUTTING, WHEEL SMALL	32.00	EA	2.23	\$71.36
0400019.1	Cooling Towel, Blue, 13"L x 29-1/2"W, PK50	40.00	EA	4.81	\$192.40
0590003	EDGER, GAS POWERED; STIHL #FC90	3.00	EA	319.96	\$959.88
0502712	EZ MUD POLYMER EMULSION	36.00	EA	173.26	\$6,237.36
0573900	FENCE, SILT SCREEN COMMON, 3' x 100'	36.00	EA	16.816	\$605.38
0574000	FENCE, SILT SCREEN DOT SPEC	31.00	EA	19.928	\$617.77
0500200	FLASHLIGHT; RAYVAC # IN3C	98.00	EA	10.92	\$1,070.16
0580001	GA FLAG, 3 x 5; BETSY ROSS # S3X5N0GA1	8.00	EA	32.2222	\$257.78
0580002	GA FLAG, 4 x 6; BETSY ROSS # S4X6N0GA1	11.00	EA	54.5	\$599.50
0580003	GA FLAG, 5 x 8; BETSY ROSS # S5X8N0GA1	4.00	EA	48.4424	\$193.77
0580004	GA FLAG, 6 x 10; BETSY ROSS # S6X10N0GA1	12.00	EA	139	\$1,668.00
0590013	GAS CAN, 1 GALLON, SCEPTER # 07378	11.00	EA	13.4424	\$147.87



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HiperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0590020	GENERATOR, GAS POWERED	5.00	EA	813.5714	\$4,067.86
0590001.2	HAND HELD BLOWER, GAS POWERED; STIHL #BG50	2.00	EA	139.99	\$279.98
0500202	HEADLAMP; RAYOVAC # DIYHL3AAA-BTA	9.00	EA	12.64	\$113.76
0590004	HEDGE TRIMMER, GAS POWERED; STIHL #HS4518	3.00	EA	303.9825	\$911.95
0574200	HOSE, GARDEN, GILMOUR 1505850	3.00	EA	36.41	\$109.23
0574100	HOSE, NOZZLE, GILMOUR 573TF	1.00	EA	7.02	\$7.02
0500016	HYDRATION , GATORADE	1863.00	EA	1.47	\$2,738.61
0580030	INSECTICIDE, JUNGLE FORMULA #4501 REPELLANT	66.00	EA	3.8559	\$254.49
0580032	INSECTICIDE, WASP & HORNET	310.00	EA	5.07	\$1,571.70
0580011	LAMP, 4' FLOURESCENT F32T8	360.00	EA	2.34	\$842.40
0580012	LAMP, 4' FLOURESCENT F40T12	180.00	EA	2.6	\$468.00
0580010	LAMP, 60 WATT LED	44.00	EA	3.42	\$150.48
0580013	LAMP, 8' FLOURESCENT	10.00	EA	4.05	\$40.50
0571200	LOCKS, CITY OF ALBANY KEYED ALIKE	115.00	EA	11.15	\$1,282.25
0571100	LOCKS, UTILITY BOARD KEYED ALIKE	66.00	EA	13.22	\$872.52
0502709	LUBRICANT, CHAIN LUBE, LIQUID WRENCH # L711	61.00	EA	5.4466	\$332.24
0502708	LUBRICANT, PENETRANT, PB BLASTER # 16PB	413.00	EA	6.41	\$2,647.33
0502707	LUBRICANT, SILICONE SPRAY, RAINBOW 85000	18.00	EA	3.3094	\$59.57
0502706	LUBRICANT, WHITE LITHIUM; CRC # 5037	32.00	EA	3.3283	\$106.51
0502710	LUBRICANT, WIRE PULLING, POLYWATER DYNA-BLUE # D-128	111.00	EA	21.62	\$2,399.82
0571001	LUBRICATE, PIPE (GAL)	19.00	EA	11.2079	\$212.95
0500637	MARKING FLAGS, BLUE; TRINITY# 4530BW618	123.00	EA	6.68	\$821.64
0500634	MARKING FLAGS, ORANGE; TRINITY# 4530OBK638	39.00	EA	11.4475	\$446.45
0500635	MARKING FLAGS, RED; TRINITY# 4530RBK600	59.00	EA	8.2667	\$487.74
0500638	MARKING FLAGS, WHITE; TRINITY# 4530WBK642	44.00	EA	16	\$704.00
0500636	MARKING FLAGS, YELLOW; TRINITY# 4530YBK605	51.00	EA	13.9629	\$712.11
0500631	MARKING PAINT WAND	4.00	EA	20.1671	\$80.67
0500642	MARKING PAINT, BLUE, RUSTOLEUM #203031	148.00	EA	4.91	\$726.68
0500632	MARKING PAINT, GREEN, RUSTOLEUM # 203032	212.00	EA	4.36	\$924.32
0500639	MARKING PAINT, ORANGE, RUSTOLEUM #203036	96.00	EA	5.23	\$502.08
0500633	MARKING PAINT, PINK, RUSTOLEUM #1861838	161.00	EA	4.2657	\$686.78
0500640	MARKING PAINT, RED, RUSTOLEUM #203038	217.00	EA	4.95	\$1,074.15
0500643	MARKING PAINT, WHITE, RUSTOLEUM #203039	143.00	EA	4.83	\$690.69
0500641	MARKING PAINT, YELLOW, RUSTOLEUM #203033	192.00	EA	4.79	\$919.68
0500631.1	MARKING SPRAY PAINT HANDHELD APPLC	3.00	EACH	16.14	\$48.42
0500647	MARKING TAPE, BURIED BLUE ND 1,000'; TRINITY # ND3104B52-12	25.00	EA	17.83	\$445.75
0500644	MARKING TAPE, BURIED ORANGE ND 1,000'; TRINITY # ND3104O51-12	40.00	EA	18.069	\$722.76
0500645	MARKING TAPE, BURIED RED ND 1,000'; TRINITY #ND3104R6-12	47.00	EA	16.03	\$753.41
0500646	MARKING TAPE, BURIED YELLOW ND 1,000'; TRINITY # ND3104Y5-12	13.00	EA	18.5953	\$241.74
0500648	MARKING TAPE; YELLOW CAUTION TAPE	23.00	EACH	10.55	\$242.65
0563700	MINERAL OIL	9.00	EA	8.442	\$75.98
0573700	OIL DRY	58.00	EA	6.5988	\$382.73
0580041	ORANGE, MESH FENCE	16.00	EA	17.2038	\$275.26
0580040	ORANGE, POLE FLAG	90.00	EA	4.6169	\$415.52
0563500	PAINT, ONE GALLON SAFETY YELLOW	9.00	EA	43.9372	\$395.43
0563600	PAINT, ONE GALLON SILVER ALUMINUM	7.00	EA	30.225	\$211.58
0563400	PAINT, SPRAY CAN	146.00	EA	4.86	\$709.56
0580042	PLASTIC SHEETING, 20'X100' 4 MIL POLYETHYLENE	1.00	EA	43.75	\$43.75
0573600	PORTLAND CONCRETE, 94#	30.00	EA	16.35	\$490.50



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HiperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0573800	PROPANE	11.00	EA	5.18	\$56.98
0572007	ROPE, 1/2" POLYPROPYLENE; GENERAL WORKS #PPM1/2	10200.00	FT	0.369	\$3,763.80
0572003	ROPE, 1/4" POLYPROPYLENE; GENERAL WORKS #PPM1/4	18000.00	FT	0.15	\$2,700.00
0572002	ROPE, 1/4" x 100' COTTON CORD	11.00	EA	5.605	\$61.66
0572005	ROPE, 3/8" POLYPROPYLENE; GENERAL WORKS #PPM3/8	16200.00	FT	0.05	\$810.00
0572009	ROPE, 5/8" POLYPROPYLENE; GENERAL WORKS #PPM5/8	12600.00	FT	0.51	\$6,426.00
0572001	ROPE, TWINE	3.00	EA	6.1138	\$18.34
0500209	RULE, 100' MEASURING TAPE	6.00	EA	16.3482	\$98.09
0500207	RULE, 25' MEASURING TAPE	17.00	EA	7.73	\$131.41
0500208	RULE, 50' MEASURING TAPE	13.00	EA	10.5358	\$136.97
0500205	RULE, 6' FOLDING	22.00	EA	10.3506	\$227.71
0500206	RULE, 6' FOLDING ENGINEER	24.00	EA	14.05	\$337.20
0573500	SACRETE W/REDUCED AGGREGATE & EXTRA PORTLAND	147.00	EA	5.1542	\$757.67
0580045	SANDBAGS	4000.00	EA	0.1955	\$782.00
0502701	SEALANT, DUCT SEAL; PANDUIT1LBDX1	9.00	EA	3.55	\$31.95
0502700	SEALANT, NOALOX; IDEAL # 30-030 (8 OZ)	14.00	EA	13.3392	\$186.75
0500101	SERVICE PIN, 10YR	60.00	EA	3.5845	\$215.07
0500102	SERVICE PIN, 15YR	85.00	EA	3.5613	\$302.71
0500103	SERVICE PIN, 20YR	70.00	EA	3.5	\$245.00
0500104	SERVICE PIN, 25YR	59.00	EA	3.5933	\$212.00
0500105	SERVICE PIN, 30YR	49.00	EA	3.5	\$171.50
0500106	SERVICE PIN, 35YR	27.00	EA	3.5	\$94.50
0500107	SERVICE PIN, 40YR	12.00	EA	3.5	\$42.00
0500108	SERVICE PIN, 50YR	1.00	EA	3.5	\$3.50
0500100	SERVICE PIN, 5YR	116.00	EA	3.6893	\$427.96
0500215	STAKE, 18" GRADE	744.00	EA	0.317	\$235.85
0500216	STAKE, 36" GRADE	954.00	EA	1.7	\$1,621.80
0502713	STATIC SUPPRESSOR, AEROSOL	27.00	EA	15.7024	\$423.96
0564300	TAPE, CLEAR PACKING	36.00	EA	1.93	\$69.48
0564200	TAPE, DUCT	19.00	EA	4.8535	\$92.22
0564100	TAPE, MASKING	33.00	EA	2.7741	\$91.55
0565000	TAPE, THREAD SEAL, 1" X 1429"; BLUE MONSTER # 70887	52.00	EA	1.6972	\$88.25
0564800	TAPE, THREAD SEAL, 1/2" X 1429"; BLUE MONSTER # 70885	46.00	EA	0.5277	\$24.27
0500246	TOOL 6 LB SLEDGE HAMMER	1.00	EACH	0	\$0.00
0500263.1	TOOL 7" DEMOLITION PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER	22.00	EACH	10.73	\$236.06
0500248	TOOL SLEDGE HAMMER 8 LB	1.00	EACH	34.98	\$34.98
0500280	TOOL, 1/2" DRIVE RATCHET	15.00	EA	26.09	\$391.35
0500281	TOOL, 1/2" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	18.00	EA	7.55	\$135.90
0500271	TOOL, 1/2" X 3/8" DRIVE SOCKET	11.00	EA	3.7709	\$41.48
0500292	TOOL, 10" CRESCENT WRENCH	12.00	EA	12.8801	\$154.56
0500251	TOOL, 10" FLAT FILE	6.00	EA	9.02	\$54.12
0500298	TOOL, 10" PIPE WRENCH	8.00	EA	11.15	\$89.20
0500284	TOOL, 11/16" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	3.00	EA	8.0488	\$24.15
0500274	TOOL, 11/16" X 3/8" DRIVE SOCKET	21.00	EA	3.6678	\$77.02
0500293	TOOL, 12" CRESCENT WRENCH	12.00	EA	17.74	\$212.88
0500252	TOOL, 12" FLAT FILE	13.00	EA	10.19	\$132.47
0500294	TOOL, 12" PIPE WRENCH	11.00	EA	13.84	\$152.24
0500286	TOOL, 13/16" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	17.00	EA	7.96	\$135.32
0500276	TOOL, 13/16" X 3/8" DRIVE SOCKET	14.00	EA	4.5591	\$63.83
0500295	TOOL, 14" PIPE WRENCH	0.00	EA	23.9021	\$0.00



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HlperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0500288	TOOL, 15/16" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	6.00	EA	8.7	\$52.20
0500296	TOOL, 18" PIPE WRENCH	6.00	EA	22.2933	\$133.76
0500238	TOOL, 2.5 LB HAMMER	1.00	EA	15.4921	\$15.49
0500297	TOOL, 24" PIPE WRENCH	4.00	EA	24.98	\$99.92
0500285	TOOL, 3/4" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	12.00	EA	6.18	\$74.16
0500275	TOOL, 3/4" X 3/8" DRIVE SOCKET	10.00	EA	3.73	\$37.30
0500270	TOOL, 3/8" RATCHET	27.00	EA	19.99	\$539.73
0500279	TOOL, 3/8" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	10.00	EA	4.099	\$40.99
0500265	TOOL, 4" PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER	10.00	EA	2.05	\$20.50
0500260	TOOL, 4" STANDARD SCREWDRIVER	38.00	EA	2.84	\$107.92
0500219	TOOL, 4' PH DIGGER HANDLE, SEYMOUR LINK LK-863-21	12.00	EA	8.5611	\$102.73
0500220	TOOL, 4' POST HOLE DIGGER, SEYMOUR HERCULES DG-11	4.00	EA	47.84	\$191.36
0500254	TOOL, 5/32" ROUND FILE	120.00	EA	1.95	\$234.00
0500282	TOOL, 5/8" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	8.00	EA	5.2634	\$42.11
0500272	TOOL, 5/8" X 3/8" DRIVE SOCKET	11.00	EA	4.8	\$52.80
0500266	TOOL, 6" PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER	36.00	EA	6.25	\$225.00
0500261	TOOL, 6" STANDARD SCREWDRIVER	2.00	EA	3.9632	\$7.93
0500263	TOOL, 7" DEMOLITION SCREWDRIVER, KLEIN # 602-7DD	13.00	EA	15.63	\$203.19
0500289	TOOL, 7/16" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	9.00	EACH	7.38	\$66.42
0500253	TOOL, 7/32" ROUND FILE	74.00	EA	1.89	\$139.86
0500287	TOOL, 7/8" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	13.00	EA	7.2052	\$93.67
0500277	TOOL, 7/8" X 3/8" DRIVE SOCKET	16.00	EA	4.9334	\$78.93
0500250	TOOL, 8" FLAT FILE	35.00	EA	5.796	\$202.86
0500267	TOOL, 8" PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER	7.00	EA	7.16	\$50.12
0500262	TOOL, 8" STANDARD SCREWDRIVER	4.00	EA	4.79	\$19.16
0500221	TOOL, 8' POST HOLE DIGGER, SEYMOUR HERCULES DG-118	1.00	EA	86.633	\$86.63
0500283	TOOL, 9/16" X 1/2" DRIVE SOCKET	4.00	EA	6	\$24.00
0500273	TOOL, 9/16" X 3/8" DRIVE SOCKET	5.00	EA	4.53	\$22.65
0500243	TOOL, AX, AMES TRUE TEMPER 1127200 3.5LB, 36" HANDLE	4.00	EA	30.6043	\$122.42
0500228	TOOL, BOW RAKE, R-16AM-X-OR	13.00	EA	54.19	\$704.47
0500239	TOOL, BRICK HAMMER, PLUMB #11421 or #11502	7.00	EA	18.5491	\$129.84
0500290	TOOL, CHANNELLOCK PLIERS, Catalog #420	68.00	EA	18.88	\$1,283.84
0500240	TOOL, CLAW HAMMER	12.00	EA	6.4794	\$77.75
0500257	TOOL, CONCRETE EDGER	4.00	EA	7.6188	\$30.48
0500224	TOOL, GRAIN SHOVEL, ORGILL SKU 457-6625	7.00	EA	58.39	\$408.73
0500247	TOOL, GRAPPLER 33"; GRAPPLER MODEL # 233	23.00	EA	16.25	\$373.75
0500230	TOOL, HACKSAW	21.00	EA	6.699	\$140.68
0500231	TOOL, HACKSAW BLADE	12.00	EA	1.636	\$19.63
0500258.1	TOOL, HARBOR FREIGHT- Trowel KIT	4.00	EA	13.99	\$55.96
0500226	TOOL, HOE, ORGILL SKU 611-3427	10.00	EA	25.5124	\$255.12
0500227	TOOL, LEAF RAKE, ORGILL SKU 719-8617	2.00	EA	16.44	\$32.88
0500225	TOOL, LONG HANDLE DRAIN SPADE SHOVEL; JACKSON SFGDS16L; AMES #47117	18.00	EA	43.61	\$784.98
0500258	TOOL, MAGNESIUM FLOAT; MARSHALLTOWN #14604- Trowel	6.00	EA	18.5	\$111.00
0500242	TOOL, PICK AX, ORGILL SKU 933-7155	5.00	EA	33.83	\$169.15
0500232	TOOL, PIPESAW BLADE	183.00	EA	4.61	\$843.63
0500229	TOOL, PITCH FORK, ORGILL SKU 002-4257	5.00	EA	22.75	\$113.75
0500222	TOOL, ROUND POINT SHOVEL, AMES # 2585600	15.00	EA	37.65	\$564.75
0500244	TOOL, SEED FORK, ORGILL SKU 358-0289	3.00	EA	138	\$414.00
0500218	TOOL, SHORT HANDLE DRAIN SPADE, MINTCRAFT #33278; AMES #47108	20.00	EA	29.1104	\$582.21



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HiperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0500291	TOOL, SIDE CUTTER PLIERS; KLEIN # D213-9NE	19.00	EA	24.97	\$474.43
0500241	TOOL, SLEDGE HAMMER 10LB. JACKSON 1199300 36" HANDLE	3.00	EA	44.05	\$132.15
0500223	TOOL, SQUARE BLADE SHOVEL, AMES # 2585700	16.00	EA	31.31	\$500.96
0500256	TOOL. 1/4" ROUND FILE	39.00	EA	1.08	\$42.12
0500255	TOOL. 3/16" ROUND FILE	39.00	EA	2.05	\$79.95
0500233	TOOL; sling blade	1.00	EA	0	\$0.00
0580005	USA FLAG, 3 x 5; BETSY ROSS # U3X5NUSA1	10.00	EA	38.7818	\$387.82
0580006	USA FLAG, 4 x 6; BETSY ROSS # U4X6NUSA1	1.00	EA	46.8426	\$46.84
0580007	USA FLAG, 5 x 8; BETSY ROSS # U5X8NUSA1	3.00	EA	52.729	\$158.19
0580008	USA FLAG, 6 x 10; BETSY ROSS # U6X10NUSA1	9.00	EA	109	\$981.00
0590002	WEED EATER, GAS POWERED; STIHL #FS110R	3.00	EA	309.961	\$929.88
0580020	bedding fork	10.00	EA	27.98	\$279.80
0509009	oil	24.00	EACH	4.98	\$119.52
0502002	orange safety cone	12.00	EA	33.58	\$402.96
0500500	paint thinner	16.00	EACH	9.1341	\$146.15
0500259	tool concrete brick	4.00	EACH	8.99	\$35.96
Total Value:					\$104,860.69



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HiperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0400061	MOP HANDLE; # 150160	16.00	EA	6.61	\$105.76
0400045	BOTTLE, PLASTIC W/SPRAYER	188.00	EA	1	\$188.00
0400046	BRUSH, SCRUB; BETTER BRUSH #180710	34.00	EA	11.007	\$374.24
0400017	CAN LINERS, BLACK, X-LARGE	300.00	EA	24.05	\$7,215.00
0400016	CAN LINERS, CIVIC CENTER, LARGE	100.00	EA	34.94	\$3,494.00
0400015	CAN LINERS, WASTE BASKET	79.00	EA	25.49	\$2,013.71
0400014	CAN, GALVANIZED W/LID, BEHRENS # 1270	11.00	EA	34.15	\$375.65
0400013	CAN, WASTE BASKET	38.00	EA	6.57	\$249.66
0400023	CLEANER, (DEODORIZER) CONQUER or FRESH START, MALODOR	164.00	EA	4.62	\$757.68
0400024	CLEANER, AJAX	53.00	EA	1.78	\$94.34
0400022	CLEANER, BLEACH	45.00	EA	6.81	\$306.45
0400091	CLEANER, Bolex Acid Bowl	48.00	EACH	5.24	\$251.52
0400041	CLEANER, CLR (CALCIUM, LIME, RUST), ONE GALLON	12.00	EA	59.255	\$711.06
0400025	CLEANER, DEGREASER, TUFF-E-NUFF	5.00	EA	10.5	\$52.50
0400030	CLEANER, DRAIN (buster)	45.00	EA	11.06	\$497.70
0400031	CLEANER, FURNITURE POLISH	82.00	EA	2.5416	\$208.41
0400026	CLEANER, GLASS SPRAY FOAM	511.00	EA	2.34	\$1,195.74
0400028	CLEANER, OVEN AND GRILL; SPRAYPAK # 433-4110-01	36.00	EA	2.4213	\$87.17
0400021	CLEANER, PINE-STAT 2.0	127.00	EA	13.03	\$1,654.81
0400090	CLEANER, PUMICE; US PUMICE CO. # JAN-12	60.00	EA	2.25	\$135.00
0400025.1	CLEANER, PURPLE DEGREASER	67.00	EACH	6.21	\$416.07
0400027	CLEANER, SPITFIRE	124.00	EA	5.13	\$636.12
0400043	CLEANER, STAINLESS STEEL, SPRAYPAK 433-4111-6	9.00	EA	5.3528	\$48.18
0400020	CLEANER, SUPER NAC ALL-PURPOSE; NCL # 0901	72.00	EA	7.57	\$545.04
0400029	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL, WRANGLER 1735	138.00	EA	2.7125	\$374.33
0400068	CORN BROOM, BETTER BRUSH # 432028	12.00	EA	8.47	\$101.64
0400055	DEODORANT, AIR FRESHENER # 433-4104 (DISINFECTANT)	673.00	EA	4.49	\$3,021.77
0400056	DEODORANT, AIR FRESHENER # 433-4113	76.00	EA	3.4344	\$261.01
0400057	DEODORANT, AUTUMN BREEZE	100.00	EA	3.2041	\$320.41
0400054	DEODORANT, TIME MIST	48.00	EA	3.96	\$190.08
0400052	DEODORANT, URINAL ROUND BLOCK	0.00	EA	10.24	\$0.00
0400053	DEODORANT, WALL BLOCK	3.00	EA	20.818	\$62.45
0400051	DEODORANT, WAVE 2.0 ECO CLIP	19.00	EA	26.5365	\$504.19
0400050	DEODORANT, WAVE 3D URINAL SCREEN	27.00	EA	24.57	\$663.39
0400042	DISINFECTANT, EARTH SENSE NEUTRAL 4038-29	24.00	EA	9.91	\$237.84
0400054.1	DISPENSER, TIME MIST	24.00	EA	25.05	\$601.20
0400069	FLOOR, 24" PUSH BROOM HEAD; BOARDWALK # BWK20624	63.00	EA	11.9223	\$751.10
0400067	FLOOR, BLACK BUFF PADS	2.00	EA	29.95	\$59.90
0400059	FLOOR, DAMP MOP, MIRAGE 0925-29 37 # NEUTRAL	26.00	EA	7.2129	\$187.54
0400074	FLOOR, DUST PAN; BETTER BRUSH #410512	15.00	EA	11.3657	\$170.49
0400076	FLOOR, DUSTMOP FRAME 36 X 5, BOARDWALK #BWK1436	12.00	EA	6.4006	\$76.81
0400073	FLOOR, DUSTMOP FRAME 60 X 5, BETTER BRUSH #170460	17.00	EA	8.8	\$149.60
0400072	FLOOR, DUSTMOP HANDLE, BETTER BRUSH #170560	37.00	EA	9.1	\$336.70
0400077	FLOOR, DUSTMOP HEAD 36 X 5, BETTER BRUSH #170236	52.00	EA	7.6375	\$397.15
0400071	FLOOR, DUSTMOP HEAD 60 X 5, BETTER BRUSH #171060	47.00	EA	15.75	\$740.25
0400062	FLOOR, MOP BUCKET	9.00	EA	64.81	\$583.29
0400070	FLOOR, PUSH BROOM HANDLE, METAL TIP WOOD 15/16" x 60", BETTER BRUSH #140460	152.00	EA	4.23	\$642.96
0400065	FLOOR, RED BUFF PADS	3.00	EA	29.95	\$89.85
0400064	FLOOR, STRIPPER	7.00	EA	66.69	\$466.83



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HiperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0400063	FLOOR, WAX	4.00	EA	76.45	\$305.80
0400066	FLOOR, WHITE BUFF PADS	2.00	EA	29.95	\$59.90
0400078	Libman Broom/ Dust Pan Combo	8.00	EACH	10.21	\$81.68
0400060	MOP HEAD; # 160124	84.00	EA	4.04	\$339.36
0400009.1	PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, AUTOMATIC, VONDREHLE #2270	19.00	EA	30.88	\$586.72
0400002	PAPER, 1/2" GREEN BAR 14-7/8 X 11	20.00	EA	36	\$720.00
0400001.1	PAPER, 11 X 17, LEGAL COPY	2.00	EA	52.09	\$104.18
0400001	PAPER, 8-1/2 X 11 COPY	109.00	EA	50.28	\$5,480.52
0400005	PAPER, CENTER PULL TOWELS	28.00	EA	16.3135	\$456.78
0400006	PAPER, CONE CUPS; GENPAK # WF4	10.00	EA	1.4945	\$14.95
0400011	PAPER, CROSS CHARGE BOOK	54.00	EA	6.28	\$339.12
0400000	PAPER, REQUISITION BOOK	247.00	EA	4.08	\$1,007.76
0400003	PAPER, ROLL TYPE TOWELS	1681.00	EA	0.77	\$1,294.37
0400010	PAPER, TOILET TISSUE GA.PACIFIC # 19375	2.00	EA	36.87	\$73.74
0400008	PAPER, TOILET TISSUE JUMBO ROLL	31.00	EA	22.4747	\$696.72
0400007	PAPER, TOILET TISSUE STANDARD ROLL	2838.00	EA	0.49	\$1,390.62
0400012.1	PAPER, TRANSIT VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT	0.00	EA	2.77	\$0.00
0400012	PAPER, VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT	489.00	EA	2.316	\$1,132.52
0400009	PAPER, VONDREHL #7823-B	39.00	EA	34.96	\$1,363.44
0400019	RAGS, MILL END	2865.00	EA	0.34	\$974.10
0400040	SANITIZER, INDIVIDUAL	649.00	EA	0	\$0.00
0400038	SOAP, DEFEND LIQUID REFILL	52.00	EA	10.47	\$544.44
0400032	SOAP, DIAL PUMP	430.00	EA	2.78	\$1,195.40
0400032.1	SOAP, DIAL PUMP (GALLON)	0.00	EACH	19.75	\$0.00
0400035.1	SOAP, GOJO ORANGE	4.00	EA	12.1555	\$48.62
0400033	SOAP, IVORY BAR	49.00	EA	1.06	\$51.94
0400034	SOAP, LAVA BAR	13.00	EA	0.8799	\$11.44
0400036	SOAP, MVP HAND	44.00	EA	12.2481	\$538.92
0400035	SOAP, TKO HAND	20.00	EA	19.01	\$380.20
0400042.2	SPIRIT 2 ZEP	183.00	EA	5.4375	\$995.06
0400040.1	Sanitizer , Gallon	5.00	EACH	42.3944	\$211.97
0400039.1	Sanitizer, Wipes Bucket	8.00	EACH	28	\$224.00
0400037	Sanitizer, Wipes Packs/Canister	112.00	EA	6.89	\$771.68
0400021.1	Simple Green Disinfectant	26.00	EACH	5.21	\$135.46
0400044	Sprayer	570.00	EACH	1.1986	\$683.20
0400047	TOILET, BOWL BRUSH	8.00	EA	3.3329	\$26.66
0400049	TOILET, PLUNGER	71.00	EA	3.7864	\$268.83
0400048	TOILET, SEAT COVERS; BOARDWALK # BWK K1000	87.00	EA	1.98	\$172.26
0400075	WHISK BROOM	11.00	EA	2.48	\$27.28
040014.5	plastic 32 gallon trash can	2.00	EACH	24.48	\$48.96
0400025.2	tire shine..cover all	8.00	EACH	7.49	\$59.92
				Total Value:	\$55,423.11



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HiperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0300108	BOOTS, HIP WADERS SIZE 10; DURAWEAR #1531-10	41.00	EA	42.8368	\$1,756.31
0300109	BOOTS, HIP WADERS SIZE 11; DURAWEAR #1531-11	32.00	EA	53.67	\$1,717.44
0300110	BOOTS, HIP WADERS SIZE 12; DURAWEAR #1531-12	29.00	EA	52.88	\$1,533.52
0300111	BOOTS, HIP WADERS SIZE 13; DURAWEAR #1531-13	10.00	EA	46.2815	\$462.82
0300112	BOOTS, HIP WADERS SIZE 14; DURAWEAR #1531-14	7.00	EA	51.47	\$360.29
0300106	BOOTS, HIP WADERS SIZE 7/8; DURAWEAR 1531	15.00	EA	45.25	\$678.75
0300107	BOOTS, HIP WADERS SIZE 9; DURAWEAR #1531-09	15.00	EA	45.4805	\$682.21
0300101	BOOTS, KNEE SIZE 10; DURAWEAR 155110	22.00	EA	17.24	\$379.28
0300102	BOOTS, KNEE SIZE 11; DURAWEAR 155111	14.00	EA	13.54	\$189.56
0300103	BOOTS, KNEE SIZE 12; DURAWEAR 155112	20.00	EA	18.57	\$371.40
0300104	BOOTS, KNEE SIZE 13; DURAWEAR 155113	18.00	EA	14.48	\$260.64
0300105	BOOTS, KNEE SIZE 14; DURAWEAR 155114	16.00	EA	18.54	\$296.64
0300099	BOOTS, KNEE SIZE 7/8; DURAWEAR 155107/155108	19.00	EA	21.62	\$410.78
0300100	BOOTS, KNEE SIZE 9; DURAWEAR 155109	12.00	EA	12.2172	\$146.61
0300522	City Logo mask	189.00	EACH	7.5	\$1,417.50
0300521	Cloth mask	74968.00	EACH	0.	\$5,213.02
				06953655175 96611	
0300500	EAR PROTECTION, FOAM EARPLUGS	600.00	EA	0.25	\$150.00
0300510	EYE PROTECTION, CLEAR SAFETY GLASSES	103.00	EA	2.16	\$222.48
0300511	EYE PROTECTION, CLEAR SAFETY GOGGLES	68.00	EA	1.45	\$98.60
0300001	FIRST AID, KIT	12.00	EA	11.8532	\$142.24
0300320	GLOVE DUST, 5 oz, SALISBURY 10-4	7.00	EA	5.88	\$41.16
0300311	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, 100% COTTON;INDUSTRIAL # 95-809	276.00	EA	1	\$276.00
0300300	GLOVES, LARGE LEATHER MEMPHIS #1200	42.00	EA	2.44	\$102.48
0300302	GLOVES, LARGE LEATHER MUSTANG MCR SAFETY #1936L	70.00	EA	8.8034	\$616.24
0300310	GLOVES, NEOPRENE, BEST GLOVE # 6797R-10	0.00	EA	8.95	\$0.00
0300308	GLOVES, NITRILE SIZE 10	361.00	EA	0.95	\$342.95
0300309	GLOVES, NITRILE SIZE 11	812.00	EA	0.95	\$771.40
0300307	GLOVES, NITRILE SIZE 8/9	1158.00	EA	0.97	\$1,123.26
0300304	GLOVES, POWDER FREE LATEX, MCR 5055L	300.00	EA	8.2	\$2,460.00
0300304.5	GLOVES, POWDER FREE LATEX, MCR 5055XL	456.00	EACH	7.4966	\$3,418.45
0300312	GLOVES, RAVEN NITRILE LARGE; SAS # 66518	952.00	EA	17.64	\$16,793.28
0300311.5	GLOVES, RAVEN NITRILE MEDIUM; SAS # 66517	76.00	EACH	18.14	\$1,378.64
0300313	GLOVES, RAVEN NITRILE X-LARGE; SAS # 66519	665.00	EA	17.3	\$11,504.50
0300301	GLOVES, X-LARGE LEATHER MEMPHIS #1210	148.00	EA	2.3829	\$352.67
0300303	GLOVES, X-LARGE LEATHER MUSTANG MCR #1936XL	474.00	EA	7.7806	\$3,688.00
0300299	Gloves, Raven Nitrile Small	133.00	EACH	18.15	\$2,413.95
0300216	HARDHAT FACE SHIELD BRACKET, CREWS # 101 DIELECTRIC	3.00	EA	2.97	\$8.91
0300208	HARDHAT, FAS-TRAC SUSPENSION MSA # 473333	29.00	EA	13.9128	\$403.47
0300207	HARDHAT, WHITE MSA TOPGARD # 475393	22.00	EA	21.9421	\$482.73
0300206	HARDHAT, YELLOW MSA TOPGARD # 475387	38.00	EA	26.98	\$1,025.24
0300209	HAT, WINTER LINER; OCCUNOMIX # RQ300	151.00	EA	3	\$453.00
0300210	HEAD NET, COGHLAN'S NOSEBUM # 0160	194.00	EA	1.98	\$384.12
0300001.1	Infrared Thermometer	48.00	EACH	24.1185	\$1,157.69
0300520.1	KN95 Masks	3240.00	EACH	1.33	\$4,309.20
0300321	KNEE PADS	12.00	EACH	9.035	\$108.42
0300520	MASK, DUST	1046.00	EA	1.28	\$1,338.88
0300408	RAIN SUIT, 2X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 2403X2	91.00	EA	10.48	\$953.68
0300409	RAIN SUIT, 3X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 2403X3	60.00	EA	11.43	\$685.80



CITY OF ALBANY UTILITY BOARD

Inventory Total Value By Part (Average Cost)

HiperWeb (INV04)
12/30/22 9:42

Part Code	Part Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit of Measure	Average Cost	Total Value
0300410	RAIN SUIT, 4X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 2403X4	53.00	EA	11.78	\$624.34
0300411	RAIN SUIT, 5X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 2403X5	52.00	EA	10.96	\$569.92
0300406	RAIN SUIT, LARGE; RIVER CITY 2403L	48.00	EA	8.527	\$409.30
0300407	RAIN SUIT, X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 2403XL	31.00	EA	9.1	\$282.10
0300530	SUNSCREEN, SPF30 INDIVIDUAL PACK	170.00	EA	0.4554	\$77.42
0300402	TRENCH COAT, 2X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 240CX2	92.00	EA	8.71	\$801.32
0300403	TRENCH COAT, 3X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 240CX3	76.00	EA	8.27	\$628.52
0300404	TRENCH COAT, 4X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 240CX4	75.00	EA	9.16	\$687.00
0300405	TRENCH COAT, 5X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 240CX5	48.00	EA	10.48	\$503.04
0300400	TRENCH COAT, LARGE; RIVER CITY 240C-L	75.00	EA	7.8639	\$589.79
0300401	TRENCH COAT, X-LARGE; RIVER CITY 240CXL	72.00	EA	8.1	\$583.20
0300202	VEST, SAFETY SIZE 2X-LARGE; RIVER CITY VCL2ML-2XL	171.00	EA	4.47	\$764.37
0300203	VEST, SAFETY SIZE 3X-LARGE; RIVER CITY VCL2ML-3XL	130.00	EA	4.17	\$542.10
0300204	VEST, SAFETY SIZE 4X-LARGE; RIVER CITY VCL2ML-4XL	80.00	EA	4.12	\$329.60
0300205	VEST, SAFETY SIZE 5X-LARGE; RIVER CITY VCL2ML-5XL	108.00	EA	4.45	\$480.60
0300211	VEST, SAFETY SIZE 6X-LARGE; RIVER CITY VCL2ML-6XL	40.00	EA	5.15	\$206.00
0300200	VEST, SAFETY SIZE LARGE; RIVER CITY VCL2ML-L	218.00	EA	4.27	\$930.86
0300199	VEST, SAFETY SIZE MEDIUM; RIVER CITY VCL2ML-M	141.00	EACH	4.86	\$685.26
0300201	VEST, SAFETY SIZE X-LARGE; RIVER CITY VCL2ML-XL	116.00	EA	4.9	\$568.40
				Total Value:	\$83,347.33